

IVNA AWARDS 2023 – TERMS & CONDITIONS

The Veterinary Nurse nominees must be registered with the Veterinary Council of Ireland (VCI) and practice in the Republic of Ireland.

The Student Veterinary Nurse nominees must be a current student enrolled in a one of the 5 VCI accredited vet nursing courses in the Republic of Ireland.

The closing date for entries is April 30th 2023. We can accept no responsibility for lost or delayed entries.

The judges' decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into relating to this Award.

All nominations will be submitted to the IVNA board members anonymously through the PR officer. The board will make a judgement and shortlist the nominations which will then be issued to a panel of judges made from the sponsoring company. The sponsoring company will select the overall winner.

All nominations are judged anonymously, and the winner will only be revealed at the Annual IVNA Congress Gala Dinner.

Prizes are as follows, Veterinary Nurse of the Year €750 voucher and a crystal trophy – Student Veterinary Nurse of the Year €500 voucher and a crystal trophy. The nominator for each winner will be notified in June 2023 and will receive a gift voucher to the value of €100.

Prize winners' consent to their names and photographs being used in IVNA, Royal Canin or Allianz promotional material. Acceptance of the nomination is deemed to be acceptance of the terms and conditions.

Members of the IVNA committee and sub-committees cannot submit nor accept nominations for the Veterinary Nurse or Student Veterinary Nurse of the Year.

13 The Courtyard, Kilcarbery Park, Nangor Road, Dublin 22 Email: enquiries@ivna.ie Website: www.ivna.ie